Ratio of earnings to fixed charges 11.1 9.2 0.5 2.5 1.6
   For the purpose of calculating the ratio of earnings to fixed charges, (i) earnings from continuing operations have been calculated by
adjusting earnings from continuing operations for taxes on earnings from continuing operations; interest expense; amortization of capitalized
interest, net of capitalized interest; noncontrolling interest; and the portion of rentals representative of the interest factor, (ii) Abbott considers
one-third of rental expense to be the amount representing return on capital and (iii) fixed charges comprise total interest expense, including
capitalized interest and such portion of rentals.

S-6

Edgar Filing: ABBOTT LABORATORIES - Form 424B5

11

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth, as of December 31, 2014, Abbott's consolidated capitalization (i) on an actual basis and (ii) on a pro forma
basis to give effect to the issuance of the notes. See "Use of Proceeds." You should read the table together with our consolidated financial
statements and the notes thereto incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

Actual Pro Forma
(In Millions)

Long-Term Debt:
5.125% Notes due 2019 $ 947 $ 947
4.125% Notes due 2020 597 597
6.150% Notes due 2037 547 547
6.000% Notes due 2039 515 515
5.300% Notes due 2040 694 694
Other, including fair market value adjustments relating to interest rate hedge contracts designated as fair value
hedges 163 163
2.000% Notes due 2020 � 750
2.550% Notes due 2022 � 750
2.950% Notes due 2025 � 1,000
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total long-term debt, including current portion 3,463 5,963
Total shareholders' investment 21,639 21,639
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
Total capitalization $ 25,102 $ 27,602
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​

S-7

Edgar Filing: ABBOTT LABORATORIES - Form 424B5

12

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF NOTES

   The following summary of the particular terms of the notes offered by this prospectus supplement supplements and, to the extent
inconsistent with the accompanying prospectus, replaces the description of the general terms and provisions of the securities contained in the
accompanying prospectus, to which description reference is made by this prospectus supplement. The statements in this prospectus supplement
concerning the notes and the indenture (as defined below) do not purport to be complete. All such statements are qualified in their entirety by